Calendar Year 2023 Qualified Foster Child Donation Credit Report

0.C.G.A. § 48-7-29.24 requires the Department of Revenue to post on its website information received from Qualified Foster Child Support Organizations

July 19, 2024

Individual Contributions
Name of Qualified Foster Child Support Organization Total No. of Total Dollar Total Dollar Value
(QFCSO0) Contributions Value of of Tax Credits

Contributions™® Preapproved™*

BALD RIDGE LODGE, INC. 4 $11,400.00 $11,400.00
BLOOM OUR YOUTH, INC. 2 $15,000.00 $30,000.00
BROKEN SHACKLE RANCH 8 $27,000.00 $29,000.00
CARRIE STEELE PITTS HOME INC 4 $13,300.00 $18,800.00
CHRIS 180 INC 9 $49,575.00 $54,750.00
CHRISTIAN CITY INC 43 $309,500.00 $334,000.00
CONNECTIONS HOMES, INC. 15 $40,266.00 $50,266.00
FAITHBRIDGE FOSTER CARE, INC. 21 $109,250.00 $120,000.00
FAMILIES 4 FAMILIES, INC 16 $88,500.00 $98,700.00
FOSTERING SUCCESS ACT, INC. 124 $4,991,668.00 $5,099,521.00
LYDIA'S PLACE, INC. 31 $125,812.50 $143,313.00
METHODIST HOME OF THE SOUTH GEORGIA
CONFERENCE INC 28 $120,488.00 $146,650.00
MULTI-AGENCY ALLIANCE FOR CHILDREN, INC 6 $20,000.00 $25,500.00
MURPHY-HARPST CHILDRENS CENTER, INC. 5 $34,000.00 $47,500.00
NORTH GEORGIA ANGEL HOUSE INC 2 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
THE ATTITUDE 2 EMPOWER INC 0 $0.00 $0.00
THE GOSHEN VALLEY FOUNDATION 10 $89,767.00 $115,867.00
THE ORANGE DUFFEL BAG FOUNDATION 10 $14,427.00 $14,427.00
THE UNITED METHODIST CHILDRENS HOME OF THE 54 $292,844.00 $317.230.00

NORTH GEORGIA CONFERENCE

Corp/Fiduciary Contributions

Total No. of
Contributions
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Total Dollar
Value of
Contributions*®

$0.00
$0.00
$13,865.00
$0.00
$55,000.00
$25,000.00
$0.00
$19,000.00
$30,000.00
$4,636,970.00
$23,500.00

$7,250.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$25,000.00

$0.00

Total Dollar Value
of Tax Credits
Preapproved™*

$0.00
$0.00
$13,865.00
$0.00
$55,000.00
$25,000.00
$0.00
$21,000.00
$30,000.00
$4,704,470.00
$23,500.00

$10,250.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$25,000.00

$0.00

* To the extent the dollar value of contributions exceeded the tax credits preapproved, the total dollar value of contributions have been adjusted to the tax credits preapproved.

** The information in this category is provided from the Department of Revenue's preapproval records.

Qualified Expenditures

Total No. of
Qualified
Expenditures
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Total Dollar Value of
Qualified Expenditures

$11,400.00
$30,820.00
$40,865.00
$13,300.00
$0.00

$0.00
$40,266.00
$136,716.79
$6,490.00
$176,430.24
$72,218.17

$104,334.45

$20,000.00
$0.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$108,541.00
$7,723.00

$152,645.70



