Calendar Year 2023 Qualified Foster Child Donation Credit Report

O.C.G.A. § 48-7-29.24 requires the Department of Revenue to post on its website information received from Qualified Foster Child Support Organizations July 19, 2024

	Individual Contributions			Corp/Fiduciary Contributions			Qualified Expenditures	
Name of Qualified Foster Child Support Organization (QFCSO)	Total No. of Contributions	Total Dollar Value of Contributions*	Total Dollar Value of Tax Credits Preapproved**	Total No. of Contributions	Total Dollar Value of Contributions*	Total Dollar Value of Tax Credits Preapproved**	Total No. of Qualified Expenditures	Total Dollar Value of Qualified Expenditures
BALD RIDGE LODGE, INC.	4	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	4	\$11,400.00
BLOOM OUR YOUTH, INC.	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	144	\$30,820.00
BROKEN SHACKLE RANCH	8	\$27,000.00	\$29,000.00	1	\$13,865.00	\$13,865.00	9	\$40,865.00
CARRIE STEELE PITTS HOME INC	4	\$13,300.00	\$18,800.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$13,300.00
CHRIS 180 INC	9	\$49,575.00	\$54,750.00	2	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	0	\$0.00
CHRISTIAN CITY INC	43	\$309,500.00	\$334,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	0	\$0.00
CONNECTIONS HOMES, INC.	15	\$40,266.00	\$50,266.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	15	\$40,266.00
FAITHBRIDGE FOSTER CARE, INC.	21	\$109,250.00	\$120,000.00	5	\$19,000.00	\$21,000.00	470	\$136,716.79
FAMILIES 4 FAMILIES, INC	16	\$88,500.00	\$98,700.00	2	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$6,490.00
FOSTERING SUCCESS ACT, INC.	124	\$4,991,668.00	\$5,099,521.00	28	\$4,636,970.00	\$4,704,470.00	19	\$176,430.24
LYDIA'S PLACE, INC.	31	\$125,812.50	\$143,313.00	5	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	65	\$72,218.17
METHODIST HOME OF THE SOUTH GEORGIA CONFERENCE INC	28	\$120,488.00	\$146,650.00	3	\$7,250.00	\$10,250.00	558	\$104,334.45
MULTI-AGENCY ALLIANCE FOR CHILDREN, INC	6	\$20,000.00	\$25,500.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	71	\$20,000.00
MURPHY-HARPST CHILDRENS CENTER, INC.	5	\$34,000.00	\$47,500.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
NORTH GEORGIA ANGEL HOUSE INC	2	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	2	\$10,000.00
THE ATTITUDE 2 EMPOWER INC	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	9	\$10,000.00
THE GOSHEN VALLEY FOUNDATION	10	\$89,767.00	\$115,867.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	237	\$108,541.00
THE ORANGE DUFFEL BAG FOUNDATION	10	\$14,427.00	\$14,427.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	10	\$7,723.00
THE UNITED METHODIST CHILDRENS HOME OF THE NORTH GEORGIA CONFERENCE	54	\$292,844.00	\$317,230.00	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	329	\$152,645.70

* To the extent the dollar value of contributions exceeded the tax credits preapproved, the total dollar value of contributions have been adjusted to the tax credits preapproved.

** The information in this category is provided from the Department of Revenue's preapproval records.